## **Township of West Milford**

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Resolution 2024 - 186 ~

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

**BE IT RESOLVED** that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

BABYSITTER COURSE			
\$115.00	7 - 2 <sup>nd</sup> Ave.		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
INTERMEDIATE PICKLEBALL CLINIC			
\$60.00	184 Marshall Hill Road	\$60.00	7 Risley Road
	West Milford, NJ 07480		Hewitt, NJ 07421
\$60.00	3 Allaire Road		
	Hewitt, NJ 07421		
PICKLEBALL TOURNAMENT			
\$30.00	316 Orchard Drive		
	Monroe, NY 10950		

Adopted: April 17, 2024

Adopted this 17 <sup>th</sup> day of April, 2024 and certified as a true copy of an original.
William Senande, Township Clerk